Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

01-11-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

F.	103155222
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T	rademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address

	TS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Alireza Shekkariz	Name: Microenery Technologies Inc.		
Joseph Gerard Birmingham	Internal Address:		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) July 26, 2004	Street Address: 604 W. Evergreen Blvd.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / N	Street Address: 604 W. Evergreen Blvd.		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: Vancouver		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: WA Zip: 98661		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 90001		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:		
Name: Gary C. Cohn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1147 N. 4th St	Enclosed		
Unit 6E	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information		
	o. Fayment information		
State: PA Zip: 19123	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0966		
	· 		
Phone Number: (215) 931-0372	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0966		
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0966 Expiration Date 10/07		
Phone Number: (215) 931-0372 Fax Number: (215) 931-0374	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0966 Expiration Date 10/07 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
Phone Number: (215) 931-0372 Fax Number: (215) 931-0374 E:mail Address: garycohn@seattlepetent.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0966 Expiration Date 10/07 b. Deposit Account Number		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION FROM INVENTOR(S)

I/we: Alireza SHEKARRIZ, Joseph Gerard BIRMINGHAM

believe that I/we are the original and first inventor(s) of an invention described in an application for patent entitled: ELECTROSTATIC ATOMIZER AND METHOD OF PRODUCING ATOMIZED FLUID SPRAYS

	Walter (Lance of Park of Proj)
	a PCT application was filed on
1	a United States Provisional Application was filed on October 12, 2001
V	a United States nonprovisional Patent Application was filed on October 15, 2002 as Application No. 10/271,013
	an application for patent has been prepared for filing.
	In consideration of the sum of One U. S. Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
and	d other good and valuable consideration, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer to

MicroEnergy Technologies, Inc. 604 W. Evergreen Blvd., Vancouver, WA 98661, United States of America

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"):

for which (mark all that apply)

- (a) my/our entire right, title and interest in the invention throughout the world;
- (b) all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications, for Letters Patent for the invention in the name of ASSIGNEE or its designee or nominee(s) in any an all countries;
- (c) all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Conventions(s) and Treaties in the name of ASSIGNEE;
- (d) all rights and powers to file in the name of ASSIGNEE or its designee any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute application thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;
- (e) any and all Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries.

Case No. MET 001A

Sheet 1

PATENT REEL: 017437 FRAME: 0939 I/we hereby agree to execute such documents as may be necessary for ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to exercise the rights granted hereunder. I/we hereby agree to assist ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of any application(s) for Letters Patent for the invention and in any conflict, interference, opposition, reexamination, reissue or litigation which may arise involving the invention or any applications for patent or Letters Patent therefor.

I/we authorize ASSIGNEE to translate this Assignment into all languages as ASSIGNEE deems necessary, and I/we request that any Letters Patent be issued to ASSIGNEE. I/we consent to the recording of this Assignment or copy thereof.

I/we hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. I/we covenant that we have full power to make this Assignment and that we have not previously granted to any third party any right or license in or to the invention.

At: Date: July 26, 2004 Signature: Alireza SHEKARRIZ Residence: 17488 Mardee Court Lake Oswego, OR 97035	At: VHOCOUVER, UA. Date: VHOCOUVER, UA. Signature: JOSEPH Gerard BIRMINGHAM Residence: 768 North Shore Road
	Lake Oswego, OR 97034
Country: US	Country: US
Citizenship: US	Citizenship: US
Postal Address (if different from above):	Postal Address (if different from above):
At:	At:
Date:	Date:
Signature:	Signature: Full Name:
Full Name:	
Residence:	Residence:
Country:	Country:
Citizenship:	Citizenship:
Postal Address (if different from above):	Postal Address (if different from above):

Case No. MET 001A

RECORDED: 01/09/2006

Sheet 2